Lindenwood (7-9,2-1 OVC) -vs- Little Rock (5-11,1-2 OVC)
01/04/23 at Little Rock, Ark.

Date: 01/04/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘: d;;\igfi", 083 Lindenwood 27 40 67

Site: Little Rock, Ark. Little Rock 41 21 62

Referees: Jabir Walker,Kelly Davis,John St. Clair

Notes: 2022-23 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Lindenwood vs Little

Rock. Played at Jack

Lindenwood 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Childs, Chris * 38 7-14 1-5 8-8 0-5 5 1 0 4 0 0 23

11  Caldwell Jr., Kevin =3 36 3-11 1-5 2-3 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 9

05 Burrell, Cam * 32 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 2 4

04 Tracey, Jacob % 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 1

00 Ware, David * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0

24  Cole, Keenon 30 8-10 5-5 0-1 2-9 11 2 1 1 0 0 21

42  Lemovou, Remy 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 2 0 6

03 Williams, Tommie 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 3

02 Trimble, Brandon 23 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-47 8-21 13-16 5-30 35 15 10 17 3 3 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-26 34.62 % 3-13 23.08 % 6-7 85.71 %

Second Half 14-21 66.67 % 5-8 62.50 % 7-9 77.78 %

Total 23-47 489 % 8-21 38.1% 13-16 81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-00:09

Little Rock 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Myron Gardner * 33 5-12 2-3 4-6 4-11 15 4 2 2 0 2 16

21  Ante Beljan & 26 5-7 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 2 2 1 0 0 11

01 DeAntoni Gordon * 25 4-8 0-1 2-2 3-5 8 5 0 0 0 1 10

12 Jordan Jefferson & 29 4-10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 9

02 D.J. Smith * 22 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 7

11  Ethan Speaker 21 3-6 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 6

10 Chris Walker 17 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 3

05 CJ White 22  0-6 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0

22 Nigel John 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 Daniel Egbuniwe 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-64 5-20 7-11 13-22 35 16 12 9 0 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-34 50.00 % 2-11 18.18 % 5-9 55.56 %

Second Half 8-30 26.67 % 3-9 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

Total 25-64 39.1 % 5-20 25.0% 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) D.J.
Smith,(1) TEAM

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points off Turnovers: 13

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 20 1st-06:35

Fast Break Points: 10



Lindenwood 27

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Childs, Chris 18 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
11  Caldwell Jr., Kevin 16 1-8 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
Burrell, Cam 18 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 4
4 Tracey, Jacob 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
0 Ware, David 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
24  Cole, Keenon 13 4-5 1-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 9
42  Lemovou, Remy 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
3 Williams, Tommie 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 3
2 Trimble, Brandon 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-26 3-13 6-7 4-11 15 9 3 10 1 3 27
34.6 % 23.1 % 85.7 %
Little Rock 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Myron Gardner 15 3-5 1-2 2-4 2-6 8 1 1 1 0 1 9
21  Ante Beljan 14 4-5 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 9
1 DeAntoni Gordon 15 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 1 8
12 Jordan Jefferson 16 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
2 D.J. Smith 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 4
11  Ethan Speaker 11 2-4 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
10  Chris Walker 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
5 CJ White 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
22 Nigel John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Daniel Egbuniwe 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-34 2-11 5-9 10-14 24 7 6 6 0 4 41

50.0 % 18.2 % 55.6 %



Lindenwood 40

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Childs, Chris 20 6-9 1-3 6-6 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 0 19
11  Caldwell Jr., Kevin 20 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 4
Burrell, Cam 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
4 Tracey, Jacob 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
0 Ware, David 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24  Cole, Keenon 17 4-5 4-4 0-0 1-7 8 1 1 0 0 0 12
42  Lemovou, Remy 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 4
3 Williams, Tommie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
2 Trimble, Brandon 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-21 5-8 7-9 1-19 20 6 7 7 2 0 40
66.7 % 62.5% 77.8%
Little Rock 21
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Myron Gardner 18 2-7 1-1 2-2 2-5 7 3 1 1 0 1 7
21  Ante Beljan 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 DeAntoni Gordon 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
12 Jordan Jefferson 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
2 D.J. Smith 12 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
11  Ethan Speaker 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
10  Chris Walker 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 CJ White 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
22 Nigel John 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Daniel Egbuniwe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-30 3-9 2-2 3-8 11 9 6 3 0 2 21

26.7 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lindenwood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Little Rock

MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN 19:45
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
19:27 0-2 H2 GOOD DUNK by BELJAN,ANTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GARDNER,MYRON
MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN 19:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
18:52 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN 18:34 3-4 H1
ASSIST by TRACEY,JACOB --

18:10 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DEANTONI
REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,JACOB --
TURNOVER by WARE,DAVID 17:57

17:57 STEAL by SMITH,DJ

17:49 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WARE,DAVID --
MISS JUMPER by TRACEY,JACOB 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DJ
17:22 3-6 H3 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,DJ
MISS LAYUP by CHILDS,CHRIS 16:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,MYRON ((fastbreak)(in the
16:52 3-8 H5 paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:49

SUB IN by COLE,KEENON 16:49

SUB OUT by WARE,DAVID 16:49

FOUL by CHILDS,CHRIS 16:34

TURNOVER by CHILDS,CHRIS 16:34
16:13 3-10 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BELJAN,ANTE(in the paint)
16:06 FOUL by BELJAN,ANTE

SUB IN by TRIMBLE,BRANDON 16:06

SUB OUT by TRACEY,JACOB 16:06

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,CHRIS 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
15:48 3-12 H9 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN 15:35
REBOUND OFF by COLE,KEENON ==
TURNOVER by BURRELL,CAM 15:23
14:54 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,MYRON

-- REBOUND OFF by BELJAN,ANTE
14:50 3-14 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BELJAN,ANTE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN 14:29
== REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
FOUL by TRIMBLE,BRANDON 14:22
14:22 3-15 H 12 GOOD FT by BELJAN,ANTE(fastbreak)
14:22 MISS FT by BELJAN,ANTE
14:22 SUB IN by WALKER,CHRIS
14:22 SUB IN by SPEAKER,ETHAN
14:22 SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
14:22 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,CHRIS ==
MISS LAYUP by COLE,KEENON 14:01
REBOUND OFF by TRIMBLE,BRANDON ==
GOOD LAYUP by COLE,KEENON(in the paint) 13:50 5-15 H 10
13:50 FOUL by WALKER,CHRIS
MISS FT by COLE,KEENON 13:50

— REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
13:42 5-17 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by COLE,KEENON(in the paint) 13:23 7-17 H10



SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE 13:14

SUB OUT by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN 13:14
13:14 SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI
13:14 SUB IN by EGBUNIWE,DANIEL
13:14 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
13:14 SUB OUT by GARDNER,MYRON
13:14 SUB OUT by BELJAN,ANTE
13:14 SUB OUT by SMITH,DJ
12:52 TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
TURNOVER by COLE,KEENON 12:40

12:27 7-19 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,DEANTONI
-- ASSIST by WALKER,CHRIS

12:06 FOUL by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
SUB IN by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN 12:06
SUB OUT by TRIMBLE,BRANDON 12:06
TURNOVER by BURRELL,CAM 12:00
12:00 STEAL by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
11:50 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CHRIS
= REBOUND OFF by GORDON,DEANTONI
FOUL by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN 11:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46
11:46 SUB IN by WHITE,CJ
11:46 SUB OUT by WALKER,CHRIS
11:31 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CJ
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE =
MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,CHRIS 11:18
= REBOUND DEF by SPEAKER,ETHAN
11:10 MISS 3PTR by EGBUNIWE, DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB IN by TRIMBLE,BRANDON 11:10
SUB IN by TRACEY,JACOB 11:10
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE 11:10
SUB OUT by BURRELL,CAM 11:10
11:10 SUB IN by BELJAN,ANTE
11:10 SUB IN by GARDNER,MYRON
11:10 SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
11:10 SUB OUT by EGBUNIWE, DANIEL
GOOD LAYUP by COLE,KEENON(in the paint) 10:53 9-19 H 10
FOUL by TRIMBLE,BRANDON 10:47
SUB IN by WARE,DAVID 10:47
SUB OUT by TRIMBLE,BRANDON 10:47
10:28 MISS JUMPER by SPEAKER,ETHAN

= REBOUND OFF by SPEAKER,ETHAN
10:25 9-21 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SPEAKER,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TRACEY,JACOB 10:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SPEAKER,ETHAN
10:06 9-24 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,MYRON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by WHITE,C]
FOUL by TRACEY,JACOB 09:57
TURNOVER by TRACEY,JACOB 09:57
09:38 9-26 H 17 GOOD DUNK by SPEAKER,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BELJAN,ANTE

MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN 09:12
REBOUND OFF by WARE,DAVID --

TURNOVER by WARE,DAVID 09:08
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE 09:08
SUB IN by BURRELL,CAM 09:08
SUB OUT by WARE,DAVID 09:08
SUB OUT by COLE,KEENON 09:08

08:42 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,MYRON

= REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,MYRON
FOUL by TRACEY,JACOB 08:42



08:42 9-27 H 18 GOOD FT by GARDNER,MYRON

08:42 MISS FT by GARDNER,MYRON
SUB IN by TRIMBLE,BRANDON 08:42
SUB OUT by TRACEY,JACOB 08:42
08:42 SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI
08:42 SUB OUT by SPEAKER,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE ==
MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN 08:19
= REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
08:12 SUB IN by SMITH,DJ
08:12 SUB IN by WALKER,CHRIS
08:12 SUB OUT by WHITE,CJ
08:12 SUB OUT by GARDNER,MYRON
08:10 TURNOVER by SMITH,DJ
GOOD JUMPER by BURRELL,CAM(in the paint) 07:57 11-27 H 16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
07:25 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,DEANTONI
07:19 11-29 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHILDS,CHRIS 07:03
= REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
06:42 MISS LAYUP by BELJAN,ANTE
= REBOUND OFF by BELJAN,ANTE
06:35 11-31 H20 GOOD LAYUP by BELJAN,ANTE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE 06:17 14-31 H 17
ASSIST by BURRELL,CAM --

06:09 TURNOVER by SMITH,D]
SUB IN by LEMOVOU,REMY 06:09
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE 06:09
MISS 3PTR by TRIMBLE,BRANDON 05:38
REBOUND OFF by LEMOVOU,REMY =
GOOD LAYUP by LEMOVOU,REMY(in the paint) 05:34 16-31 H 15
05:22 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BELJAN,ANTE
05:16 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,D]
REBOUND DEF by LEMOVOU,REMY --
05:09 FOUL by WALKER,CHRIS
GOOD FT by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak) 05:09 17-31 H 14
GOOD FT by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak) 05:09 18-31 H 13
SUB IN by COLE,KEENON 05:09
SUB OUT by CHILDS,CHRIS 05:09
05:09 SUB IN by SPEAKER,ETHAN
05:09 SUB IN by WHITE,CJ
05:09 SUB IN by GARDNER,MYRON
05:09 SUB OUT by SMITH,DJ
05:09 SUB OUT by BELJAN,ANTE
05:09 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
04:53 TURNOVER by WALKER,CHRIS
STEAL by BURRELL,CAM 04:53
MISS 3PTR by BURRELL,CAM 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
04:24 TURNOVER by GARDNER,MYRON
STEAL by BURRELL,CAM 04:24
GOOD 3PTR by COLE,KEENON(fastbreak) 04:20 21-31 H 10
ASSIST by LEMOVOU,REMY =
03:56 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CJ
REBOUND DEF by COLE,KEENON =
MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN 03:37

== REBOUND DEF by SPEAKER,ETHAN
03:26 21-34 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,CHRIS
== ASSIST by WHITE,C]
TURNOVER by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN 03:03



FOUL by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by CHILDS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by BURRELL,CAM

BLOCK by LEMOVOU,REMY
REBOUND DEF by LEMOVOU,REMY
TURNOVER by LEMOVOU,REMY

GOOD FT by BURRELL,CAM
GOOD FT by BURRELL,CAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE
SUB OUT by TRIMBLE,BRANDON
FOUL by LEMOVOU,REMY

REBOUND DEF by COLE,KEENON

GOOD JUMPER by CHILDS,CHRIS
FOUL by COLE,KEENON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE

STEAL by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE

GOOD FT by CHILDS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by CHILDS,CHRIS

VISITORS: Lindenwood

03:03
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
03:01
02:49

02:21
02:21
02:21
02:05
02:05
02:05
01:57

01:51
01:48
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:06
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:50
00:50
00:40
00:40
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:05

21-35
21-36

21-38

22-38
23-38

25-38

25-39

26-39
27-39
27-41

H 14
H 15

H 16
H 15

H 13
H12
H 14

STEAL by GORDON,DEANTONI

GOOD FT by GORDON,DEANTONI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GORDON,DEANTONI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WALKER,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CJ

REBOUND OFF by SPEAKER,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by SPEAKER,ETHAN

REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,MYRON

GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,MYRON(in the paint)
FOUL by GORDON,DEANTONI

MISS FT by SPEAKER,ETHAN
FOUL by GORDON,DEANTONI
GOOD FT by GARDNER,MYRON
MISS FT by GARDNER,MYRON

SUB IN by BELJAN,ANTE
SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI

STEAL by GARDNER,MYRON

TURNOVER by BELJAN,ANTE

FOUL by GARDNER,MYRON

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Little Rock

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN

GOOD FT by TRACEY,JACOB
MISS FT by TRACEY,JACOB

19:26
19:18
19:11
18:50

18:29
18:19
18:19
18:19

28-41

H 13

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DJ]
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,MYRON
TURNOVER by GARDNER,MYRON
FOUL by BELJAN,ANTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,DEANTONI

FOUL by GARDNER,MYRON



FOUL by TRACEY,JACOB
TURNOVER by TRACEY,JACOB
FOUL by WARE,DAVID

SUB IN by COLE,KEENON

SUB OUT by WARE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by COLE,KEENON

MISS JUMPER by BURRELL,CAM

GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by TRIMBLE,BRANDON
SUB OUT by TRACEY,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by COLE,KEENON
GOOD 3PTR by CHILDS,CHRIS
ASSIST by COLE,KEENON

REBOUND DEF by COLE,KEENON
MISS 3PTR by TRIMBLE,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TRIMBLE,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by COLE,KEENON
ASSIST by BURRELL,CAM

REBOUND DEF by BURRELL,CAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by LEMOVOU,REMY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE

SUB OUT by TRIMBLE,BRANDON
SUB OUT by BURRELL,CAM

MISS LAYUP by COLE,KEENON

FOUL by LEMOVOU,REMY
FOUL by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE

GOOD LAYUP by CHILDS,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEMOVOU,REMY(in the paint)

ASSIST by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN

18:02 28-44 H 16

17:48
17:48
17:28
17:28
17:28
17:23
17:23
17:03

16:53 28-46 H 18
16:40 30-46 H 16

16:20

16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16

16:06 30-48 H 18

15:44

15:37 33-48 H 15

15:04

14:45

14:19

14:09 36-48 H 12

13:53
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:45
13:39
13:39
13:19
13:04

12:50 38-48 H 10

12:35 38-51

12:18 40-51

H 13

H11

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DEANTONI
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DJ
ASSIST by GARDNER,MYRON

MISS LAYUP by BELJAN,ANTE

FOUL by GARDNER,MYRON

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
GOOD LAYUP by BELJAN,ANTE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,DEANTONI
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,DEANTONI
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,MYRON

SUB IN by JOHN,NIGEL
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DEANTONI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BELJAN,ANTE

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DEANTONI

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,MYRON

MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,MYRON

FOUL by GORDON,DEANTONI

SUB IN by WHITE,CJ]

SUB IN by SPEAKER,ETHAN
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BELJAN,ANTE
SUB OUT by SMITH,DJ

SUB OUT by JOHN,NIGEL

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON

TURNOVER by SPEAKER,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,MYRON
ASSIST by WHITE,C]



GOOD LAYUP by LEMOVOU,REMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by LEMOVOU,REMY
GOOD 3PTR by COLE,KEENON
ASSIST by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by CHILDS,CHRIS(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE
REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,CHRIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by TRIMBLE,BRANDON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE

GOOD JUMPER by CHILDS,CHRIS(in the paint)

BLOCK by LEMOVOU,REMY
REBOUND DEF by COLE,KEENON
GOOD 3PTR by COLE,KEENON
ASSIST by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by CHILDS,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,CHRIS
FOUL by LEMOVOU,REMY
TURNOVER by LEMOVOU,REMY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by BURRELL,CAM

SUB OUT by LEMOVOU,REMY

REBOUND DEF by COLE,KEENON

GOOD 3PTR by COLE,KEENON

ASSIST by BURRELL,CAM

MISS FT by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,CHRIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

40-53

42-53

45-53

45-55

47-55

49-55

52-55

52-58

54-58

57-58

H 13

H11

H8

H8

H 6

H3

H 6

H4

H1

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
ASSIST by WHITE,C]

MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,MYRON

GOOD JUMPER by SPEAKER,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITE,CJ

MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,MYRON

FOUL by GORDON,DEANTONI

SUB IN by BELJAN,ANTE

SUB IN by WALKER,CHRIS

SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB OUT by GARDNER,MYRON

MISS LAYUP by SPEAKER,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
ASSIST by SPEAKER,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CHRIS

SUB IN by GARDNER,MYRON
SUB IN by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB IN by SMITH,DJ

SUB OUT by WALKER,CHRIS
SUB OUT by WHITE,CJ]

SUB OUT by SPEAKER,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DJ]

FOUL by GORDON,DEANTONI
SUB IN by WHITE,CJ]
SUB OUT by GORDON,DEANTONI

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by WALKER,CHRIS

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
FOUL by WHITE,C]

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CJ]

FOUL TECH by SMITH,DJ
FOUL by SMITH,DJ



GOOD FT by CHILDS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by CHILDS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by CHILDS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN
TURNOVER by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BURRELL,CAM
GOOD JUMPER by CHILDS,CHRIS
FOUL by COLE,KEENON

TURNOVER by CHILDS,CHRIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TRIMBLE,BRANDON

TURNOVER by BURRELL,CAM

REBOUND DEF by COLE,KEENON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLE,KEENON
TURNOVER by CHILDS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TRIMBLE,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL JR.,KEVIN

TURNOVER by CHILDS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,CHRIS

GOOD FT by CHILDS,CHRIS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CHILDS,CHRIS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CHILDS,CHRIS

GOOD FT by CHILDS,CHRIS

SUB IN by WILLIAMS, TOMMIE

SUB OUT by TRIMBLE,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by COLE,KEENON

05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:44

05:18
04:51
04:51
04:41
04:09
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
03:58
03:58
03:35
03:20
03:20
02:53
02:41
02:25
01:52
01:23
01:12

00:53
00:48
00:31
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:00

58-58
59-58

61-58

61-59
61-60

63-60

63-62

64-62
65-62
66-62
67-62

V1

V3

V2
V1

V3

V1

V2
V3
V4
V5

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,DJ

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,MYRON

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

STEAL by GARDNER,MYRON
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CJ]

GOOD FT by GARDNER,MYRON
GOOD FT by GARDNER,MYRON
SUB IN by SMITH,DJ

SUB IN by SPEAKER,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BELJAN,ANTE

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CHRIS

STEAL by WALKER,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CJ]

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,MYRON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,MYRON

FOUL by GARDNER,MYRON

FOUL TECH by TEAM
FOUL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DJ



